## NOTICE OF SPRING ELECTION

Town of Mazomanie April 5, 2022

## LOCATION AND HOURS OF POLLING PLACE

At the Spring Election to be held on April 5<sup>th</sup>, 2022 in the Town of Mazomanie, the following polling place locations will be used for the wards indicated:

Location Wards

Town of Mazomanie Town Hall 711 W Hudson Street Mazomanie, WI 53560 1 and 2

## ALL POLLING PLACES WILL OPEN AT 7:00 A.M. AND WILL CLOSE AT 8:00 P.M.

If you have any questions concerning your polling place, contact the municipal clerk.

Town of Mazomanie Clerk, Courtney Beuthin 711 W Hudson Street, Mazomanie, WI 53560 608-795-2920 Tuesday's 1pm-5pm

All polling places are accessible to elderly and disabled voters.

Notice of Meeting of the Local and Municipal Board of Canvassers

At the close of voting on Election Day, pursuant to the provisions of Wis. Stat. § 19.84, the Election Inspectors will convene as a joint meeting of the Local Board of Canvassers and the Municipal Board of Canvassers for the purpose of conducting the local and municipal canvasses pursuant to Wis. Stat. §§7.51 and 7.53(1). This meeting will be open to the public pursuant to Wis. Stat. §§ 19.81-89.

Type D Notice | Rev 2014-10 | Wisconsin Elections Commission, P.O. Box 7984, Madison, WI 53707-7984 608-261-2028 | web: elections.wi.gov | email: elections@wi.gov